



Mayor Shameka R. Reynolds

Council Member Yolanda Sheppard

Council Member Darold P. Honoré, Jr.

Council Member Diane W. Howard

Council Member Vanneriah Wynn

Mayor Pro Tem Amelia Inman

The City of Lithonia will be holding the Work Session Meeting Via Zoom on January 23, 2025 at 5:30 pm.

Please see the link and password below to attend. If you have any questions, please contact the City Clerk, Ashley Waters at the email address below.

Cityclerk@lithoniacity.org

Thank you.

 $\frac{https://us05web.zoom.us/j/88968241778?pwd=Pu72VjE8mWvwoA2wAb1axAda}{LE3Ivp.1}$

Password: g5Exb3